Appointee Name:

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Allan Farkas
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
West Design Review Board Local Residential Representative

Council Confirmation required?
& Appointment OR D Reappointment X Yes

|:|No

Appointing Authority: Date Appointed: | Term of Position: *
] Council 4/8/2021 4/4/2021
|:| Mayor 2
X] Other: Joint Mayor & Council 4/3/2023
[J Serving remaining term of a vacant position
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Queen Anne 98119 ]
Background:

Mr. Farkas is a Registered Architect and co-founder of Eggleston Farkas Architects with nearly thirty
years of professional experience. He was previously a Project Architect and Designer at Weinstein
Copeland Architects. His projects have included single-family residences, commercial structures,
community centers, and master plans.

Throughout his career, Mr. Farkas has worked collaboratively, presented to community review boards,
participated in design juries, and has been an applicant in Seattle’s permitting process. He is a member
of the American Institute of Architecture and additionally a former member of AIA Seattle’s code
committee. Mr. Farkas has held several teaching positions at the University of Washington and
currently volunteers as a visiting critic.

Mr. Farkas earned a Bachelor of Arts in Design of the Environment from the University of Pennsylvania
and a Master of Architecture degree from the University of Washington.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
A 0 @ Jenny A. Durkan
‘ Mayor of Seattle
Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:

Dan Strauss

2. g—w Ss City Councilmember

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not appointment date.
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ALLAN FARKAS

ARCHITECT
Registration, State of Washington

EDUCATION
University of Washington, Master of Architecture, 1993

University of Pennsylvania, Bachelor of Arts in Design of the Environment,
Magna Cum Laude, 1989

PROFESSIONAL
Eggleston Farkas Architects, Co-Founder, 1999-present

Weinstein Copeland Architects, Project Architect/Designer, 1994-1999
Donner Residence, Mercer Island, Washington
Home of the Year, Seattle Homes and Lifestyles, 1998
Egghead Software Flagship Store, Issaquah, Washington
Solbeck Residence, Seattle, Washington
AlA Honor Award Seattle Chapter, 1997
AlIA Honor Award Northwest & Pacific Region, 1999
National Concrete Masonry Foundation/AlA Honor Award, 2000
Photographic Center Northwest Feasibility Study, Seattle, Washington
Sand Point Arts & Culture Coalition Feasibility Study, Seattle, VWashington
Northend Jewish Community Center Feasibility Study, Seattle, Washington
Jewish Community Center Master Plan, Mercer Island, Washington
Latini-Kirkendall Architects, Intern, 1993-1994
A.B. Planning, Intern, 1992
The Miller Hull Partnership, Intern, 1992
Hatzerim Woodworking Shop, Carpenter/Cabinetmaker, 1982-1986

HONORS / AFFILIATIONS

Member, American Institute of Architects

Past Member, AIA Seattle Code Committee

Juror, Seattle Design Center’s Design Achievement Awards, 2006

Juror, Daily Journal of Commerce/AlA Seattle Project of the Month, 2005
Juror, North Carolina AIA Honor Awards, 2003

Juror, Drachen Foundation International Paper Kite Competition, 2003

TEACHING

University of Washington, Visiting Critic, 994-Present

University of Washington, Thesis Advisor, 2003-2004

University of Washington, Graduate Design Studio, Instructor, 2002
University of Washington, Graduate Design Studio, Teaching Assistant, 1993
University of Washington, Teaching Assistant in Structures, 1989-1990
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AWARDS & PUBLICATIONS

General

Best of Houzz, Houzz.com, 2012

fab40 USA, Wallpaper*, November 2009

Top 50 Northwest Architects, Northwest Home, 2008 & 2009

Seattle’s Top Architects, Northwest Home + Garden, November 2006

Seattle 100: The People, Places, and Things that Define Seattle Design, Seattle Homes & Lifestyles, 2006
Design Achievement Award for Architecture, Seattle Design Center + Seattle Homes & Lifestyles, 2005
“Shoptalk”, Portrait of Seattle, July 2020

“Expert Tips for Your Next Remodel Project”, Seattle Magazine, January 2019

“New Talent - Where is the Next Public Generation?” by David Spiker, Arcade, September 2006

"Big Box: Roughing It in Style" by Sam Grawe, Dwell, December 2002

"21 Visionaries for the 21* Century" by Fred Albert, Seattle Homes & Lifestyles, January-February 2000

Belltown Dental
Project of the Month - AlA Seattle, December 2004
“New Belltown Office Breaks the Dental Mold” by Clair Enlow, Daily Journal of Commerce, 8 December 2004

Boat Bay House

"Living Local" by Lindsey Roberts, Gray Magazine, June/July 2013
Seattle Tour of Architects, 2012

4-Star Rating, BuiltGreen

Brooks Dental Studio

Seattle Tour of Architects, 2012

Project of the Month - AlA Seattle/Daily Journal of Commerce, August 201 |

“Dentist, Architect Artfully Transform an Old Garage”, Daily Journal of Commerce, 10 August 201 |
Merit Award - AlA Southwest Washington 2009 Design Awards

Cavelhill Residence

"Affordable Architecture: Great Houses on a Budget", by Stephen Crafti, 2010
“Shoestring Modern” by Susanna Sirefman, 2008

“Emerald Isle, Emerald City” by Peter Sackett, Seattle Metropolitan, April 2006
“25 Houses Under 1500 Square Feet” by James Trulove, 2004

Counterbalance Loft Remodel
“Counterbalance” by Donna Pizzi, Portrait of Seattle, July 2020

Decatur Cabin
AlIA Seattle Home of Distinction, May 2017
"Gathering Space" by Nia Martin, Seattle Magazine, May 2017

Fort Ward Bunker House

“The Most Stunning Real Estate Listings of 2019”, The Week, December 2019

“West Coast Modern: Architecture, Interiors & Design” by Zahid Sardar & Matthew Millman, 2012
“2Ist Century Houses: 150 of the World’s Best” by Robyn Beaver, 2010

“Lookout Below” by Kathryn Renner, Seattle Homes & Lifestyles, April 2009

"Our Clients..." Arcade, Spring 2005

Gundram Addition
"Passing the Design Torch" by Stacy Kendall, Gray Magazine, April/May 2016
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HFACM: House for a Cabinetmaker
Certified, Earth Advantage
“Houses by Design: Whole-House Custom Cabinetry” by Kiley Jacques, Fine Homebuilding, July 2019

Hensel/Jennings Residence

Home of the Year, Seattle Homes & Lifestyles, 2004

“Residential Designs for the 21* Century” by Casey Mathewson, 2007
“International Houses Atlas” by Casey Mathewson, 2007

“Trends - Kitchens & Baths”, 2004

Northwest Afternoon, KOMO Seattle, aired 7 September 2004

Hillside House
"Seattle Case Study Homes", Fall 2002

Little Creek Residence
"Through the Lens" by Ken Gutmaker, Fine Homebuilding, Summer 2015

Lopez Cabin
"The New Small House" by Katie Hutchison, 2015
"Ship Shape" by Lindsey Roberts, Gray Magazine, February/March 2012

Mathieson Residence

Honor Award - AIA Northwest and Pacific Region 2002 Awards

Honor Award - AIA Seattle 2001 Honor Awards for Washington Architecture

“West Coast Residential: The Modern and the Contemporary” by Greg Bellerby, 2007

"West Coast Residential" Exhibition at the Architectural and Design Museum, Los Angeles, October-December 2006
"West Coast Residential" Exhibition at the Emily Carr Institute of Art + Design, Vancouver BC, June-August 2003
“25 Houses Under 1500 Square Feet” by James Trulove, 2004

"New Works: 2001 AIA Honor Awards for Washington Architecture" by David Coleman, Arcade, Winter 2001
"Two Homes, Library Top Architects' Awards" by Elizabeth Rhodes, Seattle Post-Intelligencer, 28 October 2001
"AlA Awards Celebrate New School of Simplicity" Daily Journal of Commerce, 24 October 2001

"Old Queen Anne Renewed" by Sheri Olson, Seattle Times Pacific Northwest Magazine, 23 January 2000
"Naughty, Immigrant, Flowers" If Walls Could Talk, HGTV, aired 10 December 1999

Meadow Creek House

Merit Award - AIA Northwest and Pacific Region 2007 Awards

Merit Award - AlA Seattle 2006 Honor Awards for Washington Architecture
“Meadow Creek House” by Nick Allen, Modern Residential Design, 2008
“The New 100 Houses x 100 Architects” by Robyn Beaver, 2007

Methow Cabin

Honor Award - AIA Northwest and Pacific Region 2002 Awards

Citation - AlIA Seattle 2001 Honor Awards for Washington Architecture

House of the Month - ArchitecturalRecord.com, October 2003

"Cabins" by Philip Jodido, 2014

"Country Houses: Architecture + Design" by Michelle Galindo, 201 |

“Residential Designs for the 21* Century” by Casey Mathewson, 2007

“International Houses Atlas” by Casey Mathewson, 2007

“Small Houses in Nature 2” by Carles Broto, 2007

Umran Magazine, 2006

“XXSmall Houses” by Casey Mathewson , 2005

“The Contemporary Guesthouse: Building in the Garden” by Susanna Sirefman, 2005
“Architecture Highlights, Volume 3” by Shanglin A&C Publishing, 2004

25 Houses Under 1500 Square Feet” by James Trulove, 2004

"Houses We Love: Walking in a Winter Wonderland" by Lydia Lee, Dwell, January/February 2003
"Coastal Retreats" by Linda Leigh Paul, 2002
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"AIA Awards Celebrate New School of Simplicity" Daily Journal of Commerce, 24 October 2001
"New Work: Three Emerging Firms" Arcade, Autumn 2001

Morley Residence
“Balancing Act” by Thea Nyberg, Seattle Homes & Lifestyles, February 2005

Nighthawk Retreat

Sustainable Merit Award — 2010 Excellence in Concrete Construction Awards
Residential Structures Award - 2010 Excellence in Concrete Construction Awards
Honorable Mention — CRSI 2010 Design Awards

“Building with Concrete”, Seattle Daily Journal of Commerce, 30 April 2010
"Country Houses: Architecture + Design" by Michelle Galindo, 201 |

“2lst Century Houses: 150 of the World’s Best” by Robyn Beaver, 2010

Parks Residence

“2Ist Century Architecture: Apartment Living” by Beth Browne, 201 |

I** Place Remodel (with Hensel Design Studios, Interior Design) - 2005 Northwest Design Awards
“Urban Update” by Brangien Davis, Northwest Home + Garden, November/December 2005

Port Hadlock Cabin

House of the Month - ArchitecturalRecord.com, October 2003
"21st Century Beach Houses", by Chris Wyness, 2010

“Small Houses in Nature 2” by Carles Broto, 2007

“Beach Houses” by Casey Mathewson,, 2006

Umran Magazine, October 2005

"Coastal Retreats" by Linda Leigh Paul, 2002

Seola Beach House

Home of the Year, Seattle Homes & Lifestyles, 2006

"The World's Best Beach Houses" by Mandy Herbert, 2012
“Breaking Ground” by Jeremiah Eck, 2010

"21st Century Beach Houses", by Chris Wyness, 2010
“Beach Houses” by Casey Mathewson, 2006

Shoofly Pie Company
"Pie Time” by Bethany Jean Clement, The Stranger, 14 November 2007

View Ridge Mid Century Remodel
AlA Seattle Home of Distinction, January 2019
"Inside a View Ridge Midcentury Makeover" by Jennifer Pinto, Seattle Magazine, January 2019
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Seattle Design Review Boards - March 2021

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

12
13
15
2

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Joint Mayor and Council appointed
Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Title
Local Residential,
DT

Local Community,
NE

Development, SW

Business/
Landscape, W
Local Residential,
SW
Business/
Landscape, E

Local Community,
SE

Development, SE

Local Community,
NW

Local Business, NW

Design
Professional, E

Development, NW

Business/
Landscape, DT

Development, E

Development, NE

Local Community,
SW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W
Local Community,
w

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name

Bissen, Matthew
Castaneda, Manuel
Rosenstock, Scott
Montressor, Jen
Lirman, Johanna
van Geldern, Emily
Colley, Chris
Germain, Stewart
Johnson, Brian
Bogert, Phoebe Erin
Gage, Gina
DiJulio, Penn
Luoma, Aaron
Bendix, Chris
Gunter, Christian
Cheng, John
Rusler, Dan
Eckrich, Janell T.
Morefield, John
Dagliano, Carey
Cobb, Patrick
So, May

Watkins, Adrienne

Term
Begin Date

4/4/2021
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2021
4/4/2021

4/4/2021

Term
End Date

4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023

4/3/2023

Term
#

1

Appointed
By
Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor
Council

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor

Council

Mayor/
Council

Council

Mayor



6 M
6 F
6 M
6 F
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 F
6 F
5 F
2 F
6 M
2 M
3 F
6 M

New Appointments
Re-appointments
Vacant

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

338

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Local Community,
E
Local Residential,
NW
Local Community,
DT

Development, W

Local Residential,
NE
Design
Professional, DT
Design
Professional, SW
Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA
Local Community,
CA
Design
Professional, CA

Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men Women
Mayor 9 6
Council 4
Joint 9 6
Total 26 16
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Transgender

O o o o

Unknown

O o o o

(1)

Asian

N O N O

Haas, Andrew
Rock, Lauren
Henderson, Jason
Rattray, Tiffany
Carter, Timothy
Palushock, Ed
Grainger, Alan
Bader, David
Farkas, Allan
Cannon, Michael R.
Maier, Daniel
Liss, Katharine
Honig, Margaret
Khosla, Sharon
Ingram, Ronquesha
Floor, Jeffrey
Pleasant, Kenny
Garcia, Ana Cristina

Stein, Connor

(2) (3) (4)
American
Black/ . | .
A Hispanic/ Indian/
Afnc.an Latino Alaska
American p
Native
2 1 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
2 2 0

4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/3021
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
9/1/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020

9/1/2020

(5)

Other

= O = O

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
8/31/2021
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022

8/31/2021

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic
10
9
14

33

(7)

Pacific

Islander

O © © o

—

[

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

3.51)

Council
Mayor
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

(8)

Middle
Eastern

O © o o

3.51)

(9)

Multiradial

N O O N





